

NOTICE OF EXECUTIVE SESSION REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION and CITY OF BLOOMINGTON CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BOARD September 18, 2023 4:00 p.m.

BLOOMINGTON CITY HALL ALLISON CONFERENCE ROOM 401 N. MORTON STREET, SUITE 225 BLOOMINGTON, IN 47404 AND VIA ZOOM

The Bloomington Redevelopment Commission and CBCI will meet in Executive Session on Monday, September 18, 2023 at 4:00 p.m. in the Allison Conference Room at Bloomington City Hall, 401 North Morton Street, Suite 225 Bloomington, Indiana, and via Zoom for the purpose of discussing strategy with respect to a real property transaction pursuant to Ind. Code § 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(2)(D).

The City is committed to providing equal access to information. However, despite our efforts, at times, portions of our board and commission packets are not accessible for some individuals. If you encounter difficulties accessing material in this packet, please contact John Zody, Director at john.zody@bloomington.in.gov and provide your name, contact information, and a link to or description of the document or web page you are having problems with.

POSTED: September 12, 2023



NOTICE OF EXECUTIVE SESSION REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION and CITY OF BLOOMINGTON CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BOARD September 18, 2023 4:00 p.m.

BLOOMINGTON CITY HALL ALLISON CONFERENCE ROOM 401 N. MORTON STREET, SUITE 225 BLOOMINGTON, IN 47404 AND VIA ZOOM

The Bloomington Redevelopment Commission and CBCI will meet in Executive Session on Monday, September 18, 2023 at 4:00 p.m. in the Allison Conference Room at Bloomington City Hall, 401 North Morton Street, Suite 225 Bloomington, Indiana, and via Zoom for the purpose of discussing strategy with respect to a real property transaction pursuant to Ind. Code § 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(2)(D).

The City is committed to providing equal access to information. However, despite our efforts, at times, portions of our board and commission packets are not accessible for some individuals. If you encounter difficulties accessing material in this packet, please contact John Zody, Director at john.zody@bloomington.in.gov and provide your name, contact information, and a link to or description of the document or web page you are having problems with.

POSTED: September 12, 2023